 RACOM s.r.o.   •  Mírová 1283   •  592 31 Nové Město na Moravě  •  Czech Republic
Tel.: +420 565 659 511  •  Fax: +420 565 659 512  •  E-mail: racom@racom.eu
www.racom. eu
Racom_271114TR_FCC version: A
Test of RipEX-900 Radio modem
The tests have been carried out with reference to 4 7CFR Parts 101
Measured by: Radek Holý                 Approved by: Karel Daněk
…the broadest narrowband money can buy

Produced By: Racom s.r.o., Czech Republic
Kind Of Equipment: Radio modem
Type Designation(s): RipEX-900
Code: RipEX-928S
RF Power: 4-CPFSK   0.1 W to 8 W
  16-DEQAM  0.5W to 2W
  D8PSK    0.5W to 2W
  π/4-DQPSK  0.5W to 2W
Alignment Range: 928.000 to 960.000 MHz
Switching Range: 32 MHz
Number Of Units: 1
Test made in Racom s.r.o.
Mírová 1283
592 31 Nové Město na Morav ě
Finish Of Test:  27.11. 2014
Date Of Test Report: 10.12.2014
 Specification: 47CFR Parts 101                                                                     4 / 51 www.racom.eu
1.2 Test Results
Type Designation: RipEX-900
Code: RipEX-928S
Serial No.: 12292421
Channel Separation: 12.5 kHz; 25 kHz; 50 kHz
FW version 1.4.4.0
Transmitter Part:
CH 1 928.025 MHz
CH 2 943.025 MHz
CH 3 959.975 MHz
Receiver Part:
CH 1 928.025 MHz
CH 2 943.025 MHz
CH 3 959.975 MHz
Power Supply Range: Vnom = 20.0 V DC
 Vmin = 10.0 V DC
 Vmax = 30.0 V DC
Temperature Range: Tnom = Ambient temperature
 Tmin = -30 °C
 Tmax = +60 °C
 Specification: 47CFR Parts 101                                                                     5 / 51 www.racom.eu
1.2.1. RF POWER OUTPUT AT TERMINALS (8.0 W)
Ambient temperature: (22±1) °C  Relative humidity: (55±10) %
Rated output power: 8.0 W (unmodulated carrier)
RULE PART NUMBER: 2.1046; 101.113 (a)
TEST METHOD: 971168 D01 Power Meas License Digital Systems v02r02, 5.2.3
TEST RESULTS:
TEST CONDITIONS TRANSMITTER POWER [W]
 CH 1 CH 2 CH 3
Tnom Vnom 7.50 7.56 7.29
Measurement uncertainty ±0.6 dB
LIMIT: The output power shall be within +/-1 dB of the manufacturers rated power.
TEST EQUIPMENT USED: 34; 35; 4
REMARKS: - -
 Specification: 47CFR Parts 101                                                                     6 / 51 www.racom.eu
1.2.2. RF POWER OUTPUT AT TERMINALS (2.0 W)
Ambient temperature: (22±1) °C  Relative humidity: (55±10) %
Rated output power: 2.0 W (unmodulated carrier)
RULE PART NUMBER: 2.1046; 101.113 (a)
TEST METHOD: 971168 D01 Power Meas License Digital Systems v02r02, 5.2.3
TEST RESULTS:
TEST CONDITIONS TRANSMITTER POWER [W]
 CH 1 CH 2 CH 3
Tnom Vnom 2.38 2.32 2.30
Measurement uncertainty ±0.6 dB
LIMIT:  The output power shall be within +/-1 dB of the manufacturers rated power.
TEST EQUIPMENT USED: 34; 35; 4
REMARKS: - -
 Specification: 47CFR Parts 101                                                                     7 / 51 www.racom.eu
1.2.3. FREQUENCY STABILITY WITH TEMPERATURE VARIATION
Ambient temperature: (22±1) °C  Relative humidity: (55±10) %
The measurement was carried out at maximum power level
RULE PART NUMBER: 2.1055; 101.107
TEST METHOD: 971168 D01 Power Meas License Digital Systems v02r02, 9
TEST RESULTS:
TEST CONDITIONS FREQUENCY ERROR [ppm]
Temperature [°C] CH 1 CH 2 CH 3
-30 0.40 0.36 0.35
-25 0.13 0.13 0.14
-20 0.15 0.16 0.15
-15 0.24 0.28 0.28
-10 0.26 0.29 0.30
-5 0.19 0.20 0.21
0 0.10 0.13 0.13
5 0.07 0.09 0.08
10 0.09 0.09 0.10
15 0.10 0.11 0.11
20 0.09 0.07 0.08
25 0.07 0.06 0.07
30 0.03 0.00 0.00
35 -0.06 -0.06 -0.05
40 -0.03 -0.08 -0.08